
2006 Wyoming Primary Election Candidates

Wyoming Elections Division
The Capitol Building, 200 West 24th Street

Cheyenne, WY 82002
Ph. (307) 777-7186

Email:  elections@state.wy.us
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Mailing 
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Telephone 
Number

United States Senator

Democrat Dale Groutage PO Box 1596 Lander 82520 (307) 332-5567

dalegroutageforsenate@wyoming.com

Republican Craig Thomas PO Box 1580 Casper 82602 (307) 233-4200

friends@thomas4senate.com

United States Representative

Democrat Gary Trauner 3785 S Lake Creek Drive Wilson 83014 (307) 277-5966

gary@traunerforcongress.com

Republican Barbara Cubin 2241 Belmont Rd Casper 82604 (307) 234-3482

blcubin@wyoming.com

Republican Bill Winney 3553 Hynds Blvd Cheyenne 82001 (307) 640-0780

l_winney@hotmail.com

Governor

Democrat Dave Freudenthal PO Box 281 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 772-0606

dave@govdave.com

Democrat Al Hamburg 4705 Road 70Y Torrington 82240 (307) 532-7710

Republican Ray Hunkins PO Box 291 Cheyenne 82009 (307) 432-9999

office@hunkinsforgovernor.com

Republican John H. Self 448 East 8th St. Sheridan 82801 (307) 672-8658
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Secretary of State

Republican Mary Ann Collins 3139 Monte Vista Casper 82601 (307) 265-1282

macwyo51@bresnan.net

Republican Max Maxfield 7230 Bridle Drive Cheyenne 82009 (307) 778-4022

mmax22@gmail.com

State Auditor

Democrat Bill Eikenberry PO Box 1331 Wheatland 82201 (307) 322-1771

beikenberry@wyomingwireless.com

Republican Bruce Brown PO Box 23 Devils Tower 82714 (307) 756-3935

bruce@electbrown2006.com

Republican Rita Meyer PO Box 20386 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 433-0620

rita@ritameyer.com

State Treasurer

Democrat Ron Redo PO Box 4142 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 778-3657

Republican Joe Meyer PO Box 20938 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 634-8117

joe.meyer@bresnan.net

Republican Fred Parady 1221 Hilltop Drive Rock Springs 82901 (307) 362-4423

fparady@wyoming.com

Superintendent of Public Instruction

Democrat Michelle L. Hoffman 634 Highway 132, Box 9 Ethete 82520 (307) 332-5276

mhoffman82520@yahoo.com

Republican Jim McBride PO Box 1881 Cheyenne 82003-1881 (307) 638-3164

mcbride4supt@bresnan.net
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Senate District 01

Republican Charles Townsend PO Box 364 Osage 82723 (307) 465-2342

ctown@wyoming.com

Senate District 03

Democrat Sharon "Sherri" Lovercheck 3965 Bear Creek Rd. Lagrange 82221 (307) 834-2492

sherri@beartracts.com

Democrat Chris Shoults 152 Ridge Road Torrington 82240 (307) 534-5708

cshoults@netcommander.com

Republican Curt Meier 4799 Rd 18 Lagrange 82221 (307) 834-2447

cmeier@actcom.net

Republican Lloyd W. Peterson PO Box 368 Torrington 82240 (307) 532-2586

folks@prairieweb.com
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Senate District 05

Democrat Randall M. Lane 10203 W. Milliron Rd Cheyenne 82009 (307) 632-8937

randalllane@earthlink.net

Republican John C. Bishop 610 Vista Lane Cheyenne 82009 (307) 778-0579

Republican Russ Brown 5400 Sunset Drive Cheyenne 82009 (307) 638-2948

rbrown@armadilloexpress.com

Republican Neil Emmons 819 Frontier Park Ave Cheyenne 82001 (307) 634-6400

neilemmons@bresnan.net

Republican Robert "Bob" Fecht PO Box 1071 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 514-3158

bob@robertfecht.com

Republican John Francis PO Box 365 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 635-7233

francisforsenate@millect.com

Republican Stephen Kline 900 Laredo Ct Cheyenne 82009 (307) 778-7056

kline.s@bresnan.net

Republican Larry Shippy 6107 Pawnee Avenue Cheyenne 82009 (307) 634-0706

shippyhome@bresnan.net

Senate District 07

Democrat Kathryn L. Sessions 930 Centennial Drive Cheyenne 82001 (307) 634-8314

ksessions@wyoming.com

Senate District 09

Democrat Mike Massie 1209 "W" Hill Rd Laramie 82072 (307) 742-5383

mmassie@wyoming.com

Senate District 11

Democrat Bill Vasey 1717 Loch Ness Rawlins 82301 (307) 324-3943

bvasey@wyoming.com
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Senate District 13

Democrat Ted L. Barney 700 Shoshone Ave #40 Green River 82935 (307) 875-5153

tbarney@sweetwaterhsa.com

Democrat John M. Hastert 1050 Boulder Green River 82935 (307) 875-6967

jhastert2@wyoming.com

Senate District 15

Democrat Ken Decaria 202 Broken Cir Drive Evanston 82930 (307) 789-4616

kdecaria@wyoming.com

Senate District 17

Democrat Chuck Herz PO Box 211 Moose 83012 (307) 732-0987

Republican Grant Larson PO Box 3490 Jackson 83001 (307) 733-2025

senlarson@wyoming.com

Republican Peter Moyer PO Box 3682 Jackson 83001 (307) 733-7795

pmoyer@wyoming.com

Senate District 19

Republican Jim Jarrett 209 W. Pat O'Hara Drive Powell 82435 (307) 754-3625

wyomingem@yahoo.com

Republican R. Ray Peterson PO Box 193 Cowley 82420 (307) 548-6405

ray@officeshopinc.com

Senate District 21

Republican Bruce Burns PO Box 6027 Sheridan 82801 (307) 672-6491

bburns@dbburns.com
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Senate District 23

Democrat Leland (L.J.) Turner 605 Turnercrest Road Gillette 82718 (307) 939-1393

ljturner@wbaccess.net

Republican John J. Hines 714 W Echeta Road Gillette 82716 (307) 682-3943

jhines@wyoming.com

Senate District 25

Democrat Travis C. Brockie PO Box 401 Fort Washakie 82514 (307) 332-5140

tcbrockie@yahoo.com

Republican Cale Case 787 South 4th Street Lander 82520 (307) 332-7623

Senate District 27

Republican John Barrasso 6896 Mountain Rd Casper 82601 (307) 577-1542

barrasso@wyoming.com

Senate District 29

Democrat Larry R. Clapp 3000 Glacier Casper 82601 (307) 265-6137

wyolaw@aol.com

Republican Drew A. Perkins 1133 Granada Ave Casper 82601 (307) 234-1274

dap@wylaw.net

House District 01

Republican Mark A. Semlek 1307 D Road Moorcroft 82721 (307) 756-9294

msemlek@wyoming.com

House District 02

Democrat Ross Diercks PO Box 1047 Lusk 82225 (307) 334-3670

diercks@wyoming.com
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House District 03

Republican Deborah Alden 99 Front Rd Wheatland 82201 (307) 322-9187

Republican Joel Dingman 807 10th St Wheatland 82201 (307) 322-4912

dingman@netcommander.com

Republican Susan Grant Juschka PO Box 276 Glendo 82213 (307) 735-4247

sajus@wyoming.com

House District 04

Republican Edward A. Buchanan PO Box 897 Torrington 82240 (307) 532-2322

ebuchanan@wyoming.com

House District 05

Republican Roseanna L. Davison 2754 Wyncote Rd. Lingle 82223 (307) 837-2955

rdavison@plt2.k12.wy.us

Republican Jeff Marsh 1749 West 15th Ave Torrington 82240 (307) 532-7919

jsmarsh@ft.newyorklife.com

Republican Matt Teeters 1585 Rd 70 Lingle 82223 (307) 534-6772

teeters4house@hotmail.com

House District 06

Republican David R. Edwards PO Box 18 Douglas 82633 (307) 358-5857

warpaint@vcn.com

House District 07

Republican Dick Atkins 7204 Ridge Road Cheyenne 82009 (307) 638-8017

datkins@wslc.com

Republican Doug Samuelson 1960 US 85 Cheyenne 82009 (307) 634-3300

dswyo@wyoming.com
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House District 08

Democrat Lori Millin 308 Stetson Drive Cheyenne 82009 (307) 635-3670

lorimillin@bresnan.net

Republican R. Larry Meuli PO Box 1302 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 634-1570

rlmeuli@hotmail.com

House District 09

Democrat Sleeter C. Dover 5631 Blue Bluff Cheyenne 82009 (307) 635-7337

sdover@bresnan.net

Republican David Zwonitzer 4204 Del Range Blvd Cheyenne 82009 (307) 635-7247

davezwonitzer@wyoming.com

House District 10

Democrat Jana H. Ginter 817 CR 152 Carpenter 82054 (307) 649-2422

ginternetj@purecode.com

Republican Rodney "Pete" Anderson PO Box 930 Pine Bluffs 82082 (307) 245-3489

randerso@wyoming.com

Republican Donn L. Edmunds 7309 E. Pershing Blvd. Cheyenne 82001 (307) 632-6857

edmundsdms2@aol.com

House District 11

Democrat Marguerite Herman 515 E. 18th St. Cheyenne 82001 (307) 638-1468

margherman@bresnan.net

Democrat Tim Kingston 620 E. 27th Street Cheyenne 82001 (307) 638-8885

kingston@rockymtnlaw.com

Democrat Mary A. Throne 720 East 19th Street Cheyenne 82001 (307) 630-6728

throneforHD11@msn.com

Republican Roman Hildt 2613 East 10th Street Cheyenne 82001 (307) 630-9472

roman@roman4wyoming.com
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House District 12

Republican Amy L. Edmonds PO Box 2904 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 632-5139

edmondsforhouse@msn.com

Republican Dino Moncecchi 1124 Dunn Ave Cheyenne 82001 (307) 634-6957

dino4hd12@hotmail.com

House District 13

Democrat Jane Warren 1203 Park Avenue Laramie 82070 (307) 721-8026

jwbeardog@bresnan.net

House District 14

Republican Kermit C. Brown PO Box 817 Laramie 82073 (307) 745-7358

kermitbrown@wyoming.com

House District 15

Democrat George W. Bagby 810 7th Street Rawlins 82301 (307) 324-5525

g.bagby@bresnan.net

Republican Bob Taylor 420 E. Spruce Street Rawlins 82301 (307) 324-6419

bobtaylor@whataboutbobtaylor.com

House District 16

Democrat Pete Jorgensen 3250 W. Killdeer Road Jackson 83001-9415 (307) 733-5625

pjorgensen@jorgensenassociates.com

Republican Jim Darwiche PO Box 1677 Jackson 83001 (307) 690-1520

jim@jimdarwiche.com

Republican Kate Mead P.O. Box 1809 Jackson 83001 (307) 733-0166

katemead@wyoming.com
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House District 17

Democrat Bernadine L. Craft 1209 Hilltop Drive Rock Springs 82901 (307) 382-5035

bcraft@wwcc.wy.edu

House District 18

Republican Jim Geeting 202 Pierce Way Rock Springs 82901 (307) 321-1333

jim@jimgeeting.com

Republican Allen Jaggi PO Box 326 Lyman 82937 (307) 786-2817

jaggia@union-tel.com

House District 19

Republican Owen Petersen PO Box 590 Mountain View 82939 (307) 782-6378

opetersen@wyoming.com

House District 20

Republican Kathy Davison Box 602 Kemmerer 83101 (307) 877-6483

House District 21

Republican Dan Dockstader PO Box 129 Afton 83110 (307) 886-1500

ddsv@silverstar.com

Republican Robert McKim 10964 Hwy 238 Afton 83110 (307) 885-3733

dynopup@hotmail.com

House District 22

Republican Monte Olsen PO Box 186 Daniel 83115 (307) 859-8412

monte@monteolsen.com
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House District 23

Republican Keith Gingery 1175 Brangus Drive Jackson 83001 (307) 734-5624

kgingery@bresnan.net

House District 24

Republican Colin M. Simpson PO Box 490 Cody 82414 (307) 527-7891

csimpson@skelaw.com

House District 25

Republican Alan C. Jones 636 Sawtooth Court Powell 82435 (307) 754-4130

aljones@wyoming.com

House District 26

Republican Elaine D. Harvey 792 Garfield Avenue Lovell 82431 (307) 548-7866

harvey00@tctwest.net

House District 27

Democrat Debbie Healy Hammons 100 Country Drive Worland 82401 (307) 347-2847

dhammons@wyoming.com

House District 28

Republican Lorraine Quarberg PO Box 1365 Thermopolis 82443 (307) 864-2221

lq@wyoming.com

House District 29

Republican Jerry Iekel 425 W. Heald Street Sheridan 82801 (307) 672-2057

jiekel@wyoming.com
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House District 30

Republican Jack Landon, Jr. 120 Paradise Park Rd Sheridan 82801 (307) 672-8431

jlandon@wyoming.com

House District 31

Republican Tom Lubnau II 4 Cherokee Circle Gillette 82718 (307) 686-2138

tlubnau@vcn.com

House District 32

Democrat Duffy Jenniges PO Box 1836 Gillette 82717-1836 (307) 686-2623

aaduffy@vcn.com

Republican Timothy P. Hallinan 1401 Three Forks Court Gillette 82718 (307) 686-6542

tphallinan@bresnan.net

Republican Deborah (Debbie) McLeland 915 Fairway Drive Gillette 82718 (307) 682-4960

debm@wyinet.com

House District 33

Democrat W. Patrick Goggles 505 Blue Sky Hwy Ethete 82520 (307) 332-6443

pgoggles@wyoming.com

Republican Joe Malek 47 Ray Lake Rd. Lander 82520 (307) 332-9333

House District 34

Republican Frank Philp 375 S. Hidden Valley Rd Shoshoni 82649 (307) 857-3159

fphilp@house.wyoming.com

House District 35

Republican Roy G. Cohee 2046 Rustic Drive Casper 82609 (307) 237-7885

royc@tribcsp.com
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House District 36

Democrat Liz Gentile PO Box 424 Evansville 82636 (307) 473-9062

wotbca@vcn.com

Republican Gerald Gay 364 S Socony Pl Casper 82609 (307) 265-5187

gersg@tribcsp.com

House District 37

Democrat Scott Koenekamp 3120 Ridgecrest Dr. Casper 82604 (307) 266-5007

scottkoenekamp@core-financial.net

Republican Steve Harshman PO Box 40136 Casper 82604 (307) 262-8075

sharshman@wyoming.com

Republican Nick Mandis 3894 Placid Drive Casper 82604 (307) 262-3863

nickmandis@msn.com

House District 38

Republican Bob Brechtel 3160 Cotton Creek Casper 82604 (307) 237-3174

bbrechtel@house.wyoming.com

House District 39

Democrat Stan Blake PO Box 774 Green River 82935 (307) 875-3779

wyominman@msn.com

House District 40

Republican Mike Madden 63 Langdon Road Buffalo 82834 (307) 684-9356

madden@wyoming.com

Thursday, August 03, 2006 Page 13 of 18



Office Sought Party 
Affiliation

Candidate Name Mailing Address Mailing 
City

Mailing 
Zip

Telephone 
Number

House District 41

Democrat Ken A. Esquibel 3121 Spruce Ct. Cheyenne 82001 (307) 630-6096

kenesqdem41@peoplepc.com

Democrat Jess Ketcham 3611 Dunn Ave Cheyenne 82001 (307) 778-4874

jeketcham@yahoo.com

Democrat Nicole Novotny 3300 Charles St. Cheyenne 82001 (307) 286-3367

nnovotny@bresnan.net

Republican Tim Bolin 3257 Forest Drive Cheyenne 82001-5772 (307) 634-9300

tjjbolin@msn.com

Republican David Bush 1877 Newton Drive Cheyenne 82001 (307) 638-9720

bushforhouse@hotmail.com

House District 42

Republican Thomas Bradley 804 Brittany Drive Cheyenne 82009 (307) 635-3443

thomasjbradley@hotmail.com

Republican Pete Illoway 839 Ridgeland St Cheyenne 82009-3247 (307) 635-2973

pete_chloeilloway3@msn.com

House District 43

Republican Ed Prosser PO Box 14 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 632-6068

eprosser@wyoming.com

Republican Dan Zwonitzer 521 Cottonwood Drive Cheyenne 82001 (307) 214-7826

dzwonitzer@wyoming.com
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House District 44

Democrat Amber Ash 211 Cribbon Ave Cheyenne 82007 (307) 630-9470

amberash@voteforash.com

Democrat Floyd Esquibel 1222 W. 31st Street Cheyenne 82001 (307) 638-6529

fesquibel@wyo.com

Republican David McCleary PO Box 21192 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 214-5918

House District 45

Democrat Seth Carson PO Box 415 Laramie 82073 (307) 742-0338

scarson@sethadriancarson.com

Democrat Aaron Ross Owens 316 S 7th Laramie 82070 (307) 399-0898

aaron@owensforhouse.com

Republican Kevin A. White 232 S. Johnson Street Laramie 82070 (307) 742-5541

Kevin@WhiteforWyoming.com

House District 46

Democrat Jan Alvaney PO Box 71 Centennial 82055 (307) 755-6116

alvaneyforhouse@cs.com

Republican James J. Slater 1727 Rainbow Ave Laramie 82070 (307) 742-6378

slater@wyoming.com

House District 47

Democrat Linda L. Fleming PO Box 59 Baggs 82321 (307) 383-7645

lfleming@dteworld.com

Democrat Bob Jackson P.O. Box 553 Encampment 82325 (307) 327-5123

BJackson1352003@yahoo.com

Republican William "Jeb" Steward PO Box 21 Encampment 82325 (307) 327-5116

Thursday, August 03, 2006 Page 15 of 18



Office Sought Party 
Affiliation

Candidate Name Mailing Address Mailing 
City

Mailing 
Zip

Telephone 
Number

House District 48

Democrat Marty Martin 1036 Ponderosa Way Rock Springs 82901 (307) 382-2268

mmartin@wyoming.com

House District 49

Democrat Saundra Meyer PO Box 2567 Evanston 82931 (307) 789-8745

slmey@wyoming.com

Republican Mark W Harris 1001 Summit Evanston 82930 (307) 789-6591

mark@hlfpc.com

House District 50

Republican Pat Childers 26 Equine Dr Cody 82414 (307) 587-5145

childers@wyoming.com

House District 51

Republican Rosie Berger PO Box 275 Big Horn 82833 (307) 672-7600

rberger@wyoming.com

House District 52

Republican Calvin Twiford PO Box 597 Wright 82732 (307) 464-0534

ctwiford@vcn.com

Republican Sue Wallis PO Box 71 Recluse 82725 (307) 682-3471

sue.wallis@riotinto.com

House District 53

Republican Erin E. Mercer PO Box 2190 Gillette 82717 (307) 686-0665

emercer@wyoming.com
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House District 54

Republican Del McOmie 680 Cliff Street Lander 82520 (307) 332-4626

dmcomie@wyoming.com

House District 55

Republican David R. Miller 131 Davis Lane Riverton 82501 (307) 857-5789

davidmiller@wyoming.com

House District 56

Democrat Tom Rea 1756 S. Chestnut Street Casper 82601 (307) 235-9021

trea@tribcsp.com

Republican William Coursen, Jr. 333 N. Ash 125A Casper 82601 (307) 235-4683

putsy2@juno.com

Republican Tom Walsh 136 E 15th St Casper 82601 (307) 235-3587

twalsh@wyoming.com

House District 57

Republican Tom Lockhart 770 E 12th St Casper 82601 (307) 472-4116

tlockh1617@aol.com

House District 58

Democrat Cynthia Li 2950 Phillips LN Casper 82604 (307) 234-5663

cslckl@aol.com

Republican Doug Beran 4556 Trails End Bar nunn 82601 (307) 258-6227

dberan@cityofcasperwy.com

Republican Lisa Shepperson 31800 Wy. Hwy 259 Casper 82601 (307) 258-8900

lashep2000@yahoo.com
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House District 59

Democrat Mary Meyer Gilmore 1992 Chamberlin Road Casper 82604 (307) 234-5730

mikeag@bresnan.net

House District 60

Democrat Bill Thompson 340 Trail Drive Green River 82935 (307) 875-3189

billthompson@wyoming.com
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